ICS2010
INTEGRATED CONTROL SYSTEM P1590001-1
06/2005
GB
CO
NT
RO
L S

accesibility in different installation configurations.
ICS2010  INTEGRATED CONTROL SYSTEM
HOW TO ORDER
According to the installation method:
1. Inside the vehicle:
Specify version: country code and voltage.
ICS2010 (+ country code + voltage) comprised of:
-  One BCT500 Control head (+ country code +
voltage).
-  One GEP500 Electronic Power Management Unit
(For mounting inside the vehicle).
2. Inside the Vista lightbar:
Specify version: country code and voltage.
X-ICS2010 (+ country code + voltage) comprising:
-  One BCT500 Control head (+ country code +
voltage).
-  One GEP500 Electronic Power Management Unit
(For mounting inside the Vista lightbar).
An ISO 9001:2000 Certified Company
FEDERAL SIGNAL VAMA, S.A.
Dr. Ferrán, 7
08339 VILASSAR DE DALT
BARCELONA ( Spain )
Phone 34 93 741 79 32
Fax     34 93 750 78 23
email: marketing@vama.es
Web : www.fedsig.vama.es
12V ±20% dual voltage
Microprocessor Flash memory 8 kbytes
SRAM memory 512 bytes
EEPROM memory 512 bytes
Silicone with conductive tracks
13
LED backlighting
Electret
RS485
150 x 43 x 35
140 gramsWeight
General switch and operation pilot light
3-pin articulated support
Communications bus
BCT-500 control head size
BCT500 SPECIFICATIONS
Power
Keypad
Number of keys
Keypad lighting
Megaphone microphone
Megaphone volume control by potentiometer
Side Push-to-Talk button
12V ±20%
Operating temperature -20ºC / +60ºC
Weight 1800 grams
GEP500 size 60x140x190 mm.
Output power at 13,5V with one 11 Ω speaker 100 W
with two 11 Ω speakers 180W
Power consumption with one 11 Ω speaker 10 A máx.
with two 11 Ω speakers 18 A máx.
60 V pp
600 - 1350 Hz
WAIL 12 c. / min.
YELP 180 c. / min.
TWO TONES 450 - 600 Hz
33 c. / min.
0,87% (35W, 1000Hz)
90Hz-28 KHz (at 1000Hz)
2.5V
SignalMaster for 6 lights 6 x 2.5 A
SignalMaster for 8 lights 8 x 2.5 A
10 x 10 A
1 x 0.75 A max.
Audio signal input
Power